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Bib

57
102
90
56
79
98
88

87

54
104

101
67
91
15
100
52
55
84
43
89
31
48
68
42
103

47
85
71
24
80

14
73
60
86

23
32
92
76
53

HARDford 50 - Overall
Name

Alec Rodgers
Neil Hankins
Jacob Williams
Eric Vanderford
Christopher O'Brien
Alex Ward

Dan Shelby
Zachary Adkins
Bradley Yewer
Michael Fleming
Monte Burtis
Paul Dewitt
Colton Thomas
Stefan Clark
Ryan Morphew
Hunter Large
Jennah Dunham
Chase Cahil
Chris Ready
Elizabeth McCalley
Ben Rowland
Derek Tingle
Hannah Dietz
Zac Coolman
Matthew Googe
Ryan Spurgeon
Gary Krivo

Ellie Johnston
Mitchell Connell
Jay Eaglebach
Don Miller

Justin Kozsan
Julie Voss
Caroline Paulsen
Tim Hughes
Drew Miller
Ryan Leach

Dirk Pohlmann
Nastassia Reed
Jackie Cohen
Tony Miksa
Walter Waage
Gabe Hinkley
Jesus Tavera
Lynn Sims
Hannah Teffeteller
Matt Rumbolt

HARDford 50 - 2022 Results

Team name
Gravelo Workshop

Good Buddy Senders
BLARF

Team Nanner
Boyd Factory Cycling

The Bike Shop / 423 Cycling
Good Buddy Senders
Southern Velo

3T/ Q+M Cycling

CTS Cycling Team
Stoke Signal

KnoxVelo
Gravelo Workshop
Bike Zoo/SCO

N/A

Gravelo Workshop
Two Bikes

Team Vegan

Lowe Yeager & Brown
Stio

TVB Race

Dirty South Racing
Tennessee Valley Bicycles
CTS

Giovanni's Tile Design Cycling.
Stoke Signal

Dirty South Racing

Good Buddy Senders

Category

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Age
24
52
30
23
25

61
30
43
30
50
54
28
33
42
34
33
34
58
39
29
39
29
39
37
41
30

29
34
71
27

39
49
42
48
56
27
58
52
44
42
45
61

28

City

Wakefield
Memphis
Knoxville
Asheville
Knoxville
Asheville
Travelers Rest

Johnson City
Lenoir City
Chattanooga
Marion
Knoxville

Asheville
Crossville
Black Mountain
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Asheville
Corryton
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Asheville
Knoxville
Leicester
Old Fort
Knoxville
Knoxville
Asheville
Hendersonville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Brevard
Morristown
Knoxville
Woodfin
Alpharetta
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

State

TN
TN
NC
TN

SC

TN
TN
TN
NC
TN

NC
TN
NC
TN
TN
TN
NC

TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
NC
NC
TN

NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN

NC
GA
TN
TN
TN

Time

3:22:12.9
3:36:20.1
3:36:55.8
3:43:24.7
3:43:43.6
3:48:36.9
3:49:44.3
3:51:06.7
3:51:10.9
3:51:16.1
3:51:38.0
3:51:40.0
3:52:25.9
3:53:47.3
3:56:13.3
3:56:45.3
3:58:59.9
3:59:44.1
4:00:39.9
4:03:12.3
4:05:37.7
4:05:39.0
4:05:40.9
4:07:38.3
4:07:42.3
4:09:33.6
4:11:05.5
4:15:57.7
4:16:01.5
4:16:05.6
4:16:10.0
4:16:15.3
4:17:01.4
4:20:58.3
4:23:57.8
4:24:45.2
4:28:41.7
4:30:33.4
4:38:13.4
4:38:17.9
4:42:59.9
4:43:44.5
4:45:05.8
4:49:12.2
4:49:16.1
4:49:20.8
4:49:23.3



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

83
84
85
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39
59

12
69
19

37
20
74
95

49
94
154
46
35
72
96

44
93
150
27
28

163
58
81
16
83
22
63
25
180
34
65
62

Bib
67
100

68
85
71
73
76

Elijah Chandler
Daniel Spillman
Courtney Spires
Randy Petty
Lindsey Kenny
Jeff Christensen
Michael Bowling
Daniel Barkdoll
Walter Curtright
Keelin Roche
Colin Colverson
Matt Comer
Adam Myers
Lauren Henry
Sam Neill
Kenneth Grover
Bill Sonnenburg
Allison Pennell
Darrell Peters
Stan Gall
Kenneth Dayman
Rachel Honeycultt
Daniel Boles
Aaron Lebauer
David Lebauer
Jon Scott

Brian Williams
Matthew Zingg
Marcus Bowling
Peter Scheibelein
Liz Schleeper
Mitchell Greene
Lauren Irwin
Nate Irwin
Jessica Tucker
Michael Wehrle
Kat Bike

Nancy McGinnis

Women's Open - HARDford 50

Name

Jennah Dunham
Elizabeth McCalley
Hannah Dietz

Ellie Johnston
Julie Voss
Caroline Paulsen
Nastassia Reed
Hannah Teffeteller

Stoke Signal & AYC

Hammer Nutrition

Bike Zoo / CVTA

The Funky Bunch

Dirty South Racing
Cycopaths (Knoxville, TN)
Supra Cycling

Team Aaron

Two Bikes

Tripower

Stoke Signal
Zulu

Team name

3T/ Q+M Cycling

Stoke Signal

Gravelo Workshop
Gravelo Workshop

Lowe Yeager & Brown

Stio

Tennessee Valley Bicycles
Dirty South Racing

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Single Speed - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50

Category

Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50

16
35

55
36
43
51

44
39
41
36
33
32
53
34
42
39
49
61
34
37
54
48
46
50
48
38
26
53
56
43
41
40

40
39
66

Age
33
39
29
35
35
39

27

Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Rome
Knoxville
Clinton
Knoxville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Knoxville
Lebanon
New Market
Knoxville
Morristown
Knoxville
Knoxville
Greenville
South Charleston
Kingsport
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Greensboro
Tucson
Concord
Knoxville
Knoxville
Powell
Knoxville
Norfolk
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Walland
Knoxville
Strawberry Plains

City

Asheville
Knoxville
Asheville
Asheville
Knoxville
Asheville
Knoxville
Knoxville

TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

SC
OH
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
VA
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN

State
NC
TN

NC
TN
NC
TN
TN

4:56:00.0
5:04:55.4
5:05:47.1
5:11:17.6
5:12:24.4
5:13:21.7
5:14:02.4
5:14:44.3
5:17:18.3
5:20:40.3
5:21:47.6
5:26:44.2
5:29:59.6
5:31:30.3
5:33:46.0
5:34:32.1
5:41:58.2
5:43:48.3
5:50:49.7
6:06:51.2
6:09:46.8
6:17:23.2
6:17:24.3
6:30:22.8
6:30:23.3
6:47:41.3
6:48:33.6
6:51:04.4
7:01:10.0
7:15:11.3
7:15:13.7
7:20:54.3
8:03:59.6
8:04:03.3
8:17:48.1
8:40:52.8
8:50:33.2
9:27:14.1

Time

3:58:59.9
4:03:12.3
4:05:40.9
4:15:57.7
4:17:01.4
4:20:58.3
4:38:13.4
4:49:20.8
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12
13
14
15
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69
74
94
72
93
180
65

Bib
63

Bib
60
92
83
62

Bib
51
57
102
90
56
98
45
54
104
101
91
52
55
43
89
48
42
103
47
53
39
37

49
46
44
58
81

Lindsey Kenny
Keelin Roche
Lauren Henry
Allison Pennell
Rachel Honeycutt
Jessica Tucker
Kat Bike

Women's Masters - HARDford 50

Name
Lauren Irwin

Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50

Name

Jackie Cohen
Lynn Sims

Liz Schleeper
Nancy McGinnis

Men's Open - HARDford 50

Name

Alec Rodgers
Jacob Williams
Eric Vanderford
Christopher O'Brien
Alex Ward
Zachary Adkins
Michael Fleming
Colton Thomas
Stefan Clark
Hunter Large
Chase Cahil
Ben Rowland
Derek Tingle
Zac Coolman
Matthew Googe
Gary Krivo
Mitchell Connell
Jay Eaglebach
Justin Kozsan
Matt Rumbolt
Elijah Chandler
Daniel Barkdoll
Matt Comer
Adam Myers
Kenneth Grover
Kenneth Dayman
Matthew Zingg
Marcus Bowling

Hammer Nutrition

Supra Cycling

Stoke Signal

Team name

Team name
CTS

Stoke Signal
Tripower
Zulu

Team name

Gravelo Workshop
Good Buddy Senders
BLARF

Team Nanner

Good Buddy Senders

KnoxVelo
Bike Zoo/SCO

Two Bikes

Good Buddy Senders
Stoke Signal & AYC

Dirty South Racing

Two Bikes

Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50
Women's Open - HARDford 50

Category
Women's Masters - HARDford 50

Category

Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Women's Grand Masters - HARDford 50

Category

Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50
Men's Open - HARDford 50

36
39

39
37
33
39

Age
41

Age
58
61

66

Age
24
30
23
25

30
30
28
33
34
34
29
39
39
37
30
29
34
27
28
16
33

33
34
34
38
26

Rome
Johnson City
Knoxville
Greenville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

City
Knoxville

City

Brevard

Knoxville

Norfolk
Strawberry Plains

City
Wakefield
Knoxville
Asheville
Knoxville
Asheville

Lenoir City
Knoxville

Knoxville
Crossville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Corryton
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Leicester
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Lebanon
New Market
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Powell

GA
TN
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN

State
TN

State
NC
TN
VA
TN

State
MA
TN
NC
TN
NC

TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

5:12:24.4
5:20:40.3
5:31:30.3
5:43:48.3
6:17:23.2
8:17:48.1
8:50:33.2

Time
8:03:59.6

Time

4:38:17.9
4:49:16.1
7:15:13.7
9:27:14.1

Time

3:22:12.9
3:36:55.8
3:43:24.7
3:43:43.6
3:48:36.9
3:51:06.7
3:51:16.1
3:52:25.9
3:53:47.3
3:56:45.3
3:59:44.1
4:05:37.7
4:05:39.0
4:07:38.3
4:07:42.3
4:11:05.5
4:16:01.5
4:16:05.6
4:16:15.3
4:49:23.3
4:56:00.0
5:14:44.3
5:26:44.2
5:29:59.6
5:34:32.1
6:09:46.8
6:51:04.4
7:01:10.0
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Place

Bib
88
97
31
24
80
26
33
23
32
30
19
20
95
35
96
27
28
163
22
25
34

Bib

79
87

15

14

12

154

150

17
16

Bib
59

Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Name

Bradley Yewer
Ryan Morphew
Ryan Spurgeon
Tim Hughes
Drew Miller
Ryan Leach
Walter Waage
Gabe Hinkley
Jesus Tavera
Courtney Spires
Jeff Christensen
Walter Curtright
Colin Colverson
Bill Sonnenburg
Darrell Peters
Aaron Lebauer
David Lebauer
Brian Williams
Mitchell Greene
Nate Irwin
Michael Wehrle

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Name

Neil Hankins

Dan Shelby
Monte Burtis
Paul Dewitt

Chris Ready
Don Miller

Dirk Pohlmann
Tony Miksa
Randy Petty
Michael Bowling
Sam Neill

Stan Gall

Daniel Boles

Jon Scott

Peter Scheibelein

Single Speed - HARDford 50
Name
Daniel Spillman

Team name
The Bike Shop / 423 Cycling

N/A

TVB Race

Giovanni's Tile Design Cycling.

Cycopaths (Knoxville, TN)

Team Aaron

Team name

Boyd Factory Cycling
Southern Velo

CTS Cycling Team

Team Vegan
Dirty South Racing

Bike Zoo / CVTA
The Funky Bunch

Team name

Category

Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Masters - HARDford 50

Category

Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50
Men's Grand Masters - HARDford 50

Category
Single Speed - HARDford 50

Age
43
42
41
49
42
48
44
42
45
44
43
44
41
42
49
48
46
48
43
40
40

Age
52
61
50
54
58
71
56
52
55
51
53

54
50
53

Age
35

City
Johnson City

Knoxville
Hendersonville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Woodfin
Alpharetta
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
South Charleston
Greensboro
Tucson
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Walland

City

Memphis
Travelers Rest
Chattanooga
Marion

Black Mountain
Old Fort
Knoxville
Morristown
Knoxville
Clinton
Morristown
Kingsport
Knoxville
Concord
Knoxville

City
Knoxville

State
TN

TN
TN

TN
TN
NC
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN

OH
NC

TN
TN
TN
TN

State
TN
SC

NC
NC
NC
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

State
TN

Time

3:51:10.9
3:56:13.3
4:09:33.6
4:23:57.8
4:24:45.2
4:28:41.7
4:43:44.5
4:45:05.8
4:49:12.2
5:05:47.1
5:13:21.7
5:17:18.3
5:21:47.6
5:41:58.2
5:50:49.7
6:30:22.8
6:30:23.3
6:48:33.6
7:20:54.3
8:04:03.3
8:40:52.8

Time

3:36:20.1
3:49:44.3
3:51:38.0
3:51:40.0
4:00:39.9
4:16:10.0
4:30:33.4
4:42:59.9
5:11:17.6
5:14:02.4
5:33:46.0
6:06:51.2
6:17:24.3
6:47:41.3
7:15:11.3

Time
5:04:55.4





